AG301

PERTH MARKET ACT 1926

PERTH MARKET AMENDMENT BY-LAWS 1993

Made by The Perth Market Authority and approved of and confirmed by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council.

Citation

1. These regulations may be cited as the Perth Market Amendment By-laws 1993.

Schedule 1 amended

- 2. Schedule 1 to the Perth Market By-laws 1990* is amended in column 3 in the item relating to by-law 18 by deleting "20" and substituting the following —
- " 100 ".
 - [* Published in the Gazette of 28 December 1990. For amendments to 29 January 1993 see 1991 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, p. 441 and Gazette of 27 November 1992.]

Made by the Perth Market Authority by resolution adopted on the 3rd day of December 1992.

W. J. TOMS, Chairman. I. A. MANNING, Manager.

Approved and confirmed by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council. Dated 2 March 1993.

D. G. BLIGHT, Clerk of the Council.